MAHLE
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Phone: 717-840-0678
Web-site: www.rtitech.com

MAHLE Clevite Inc., RTI Division
10 Innovation Drive
York, PA 17402 USA

Bulletin No:
Issued:

562-80010-00
January 18, 2008

Subject:

Part Number of NTF Filter Kit

Model Numbers Affected:

455-80006-00, 455-80011-00, 455-80012-00
455-80013-00, 455-80014-00, 455-80017-00

Manufacture Dates: | All
Serial Numbers Affected: | All
Tools Required: | None
Parts Required: | None
Supplemental Document: | None

Action Required:

Order correct filter replacement kit

Incorrect Part Number

Filters Must be C

Replace filters annually or soon

anged to Maintain Warranty

%

if indicator on water filter moves into the red area
Failure to change filters will void th&warranty and may destroy the Nitrogen Membrane
Filter Kit Part Number: 355-80025-00 Call RTI at 800-468-2321 to order

Attach Serial Label Attach Serial Label Attach Serial Label Attach Serial Label Attach Serial Label
For Filter Kit For Filter Kit For Filter Kit For Filter Kit For Filter Kit
Change 1 Change 2 Change 3 Change 4 Change 5
Attach Serial Label Attach Serial Label Attach Serial Label Attach Serial Label Attach Serial Label
For Filter Kit For Filter Kit For Filter Kit For Filter Kit For Filter Kit 2
Change 6 Change 7 Change 8 Change 9 Change 10 ]
s
8

The label shown above is mounted on each NTF Nitrogen Tire Filling machine. Its purpose is for
recording periodic filter changes. As indicated, the part number is incorrect for the following
models of NTF machines. The model number can be found on the NTF serial label.

The following models require a filter change kit — Part Number 355-80062-00.

455-80006-00
455-80011-00
455-80012-00
455-80013-00
455-80014-00
455-80017-00
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