

MAHLE Clevite Inc., RTI Division
10 Innovation Drive
York, PA 17402 USA

Phone: 717-840-0678 Web-site: www.rtitech.com **Bulletin No:** 562-80010-00

Issued: January 18, 2008

**Subject:** Part Number of NTF Filter Kit

Model Numbers Affected:	455-80006-00, 455-80011-00, 455-80012-00 455-80013-00, 455-80014-00, 455-80017-00		
Manufacture Dates:	All		
Serial Numbers Affected:	: All		
Tools Required:	I: None		
Parts Required: None			
Supplemental Document:	Supplemental Document: None		
Action Required: Order correct filter replacement kit			

## **Incorrect Part Number**

Filters Must be Changed to Maintain Warranty						
Replace filters annually or sooner if indicator on water filter moves into the red area Failure to change filters will void the warranty and may destroy the Nitrogen Membrane Filter Kit Part Number: 355-80025-00 Call RTI at 800-468-2321 to order						
Attach Serial Label For Filter Kit Change 1	Attach Serial Label For Filter Kit Change 2	Attach Serial Label For Filter Kit Change 3	Attach Serial Label For Filter Kit Change 4	Attach Serial Label For Filter Kit Change 5		
Attach Serial Label For Filter Kit Change 6	Attach Serial Label For Filter Kit Change 7	Attach Serial Label For Filter Kit Change 8	Attach Serial Label For Filter Kit Change 9	Attach Serial Label For Filter Kit Change 10		

The label shown above is mounted on each NTF Nitrogen Tire Filling machine. Its purpose is for recording periodic filter changes. As indicated, the part number is incorrect for the following models of NTF machines. The model number can be found on the NTF serial label.

The following models require a filter change kit – Part Number 355-80062-00.

455-80006-00

455-80011-00

455-80012-00

455-80013-00

455-80014-00

455-80017-00